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EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Produktbezeichnung: Heizgerät zur Wandmontage

Typenbezeichnung: MINI 650; COMPACT 1000;  
COMPACT 1300; MIDI 1500; MIDI 1950; 
MAXI 2000; MAXI 2450; SLIM 1200; 
SLIM 1600; SLIM Tall 1600; SLIM 2000

Das bezeichnete Produkt erfüllt die Bestimmungen der Richtlinie:

2014/35/EU 

2014/53/EU 

2011/65/EU 

2009/125/EG 

2014/30/EU

2015/1188/EU

Niederspannungsrichtlinie 

Funkrichtlinie

RoHS-Richtlinie

Öko-Design-Richtlinie 

EMV-Richtlinie

umweltgerechte Gestaltung von 

Einzelraumheizgeräten

Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produktes mit den Anforderungen  
der Richtlinie wird durch die Technische Dokumentation sowie die vollständige 
Einhaltung folgender Norm nachgewiesen:

Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte für 
den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche 
Zwecke - Teil 1:  
Allgemeine Anforderungen

EN 60335-1:2010 +A11:2004 + 
A1:2004 + A12:2006 + Corr.:2006 + 
A2:2006

Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte für 
den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche 
Zwecke - Teil 2-30:  
Besondere Anforderungen  
für Raumheizgeräte

EN 60335-2-30:2009 + Cor. :2010 + 
A11:2012

Vierkirchen, 01.01.2024 Christian Adams 
Vorstand
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EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product: Panel heater for wall mounting

Type designation:

The designated product is in conformity with the European Directive:

2014/35/EU 

2014/53/EU 

2011/65/EU 

2009/125/EG 

2014/30/EU

2015/1188/EU

Low Voltage Directive Radio 

Equipment Directive RoHS- 

Directive

Eco-Design-Directive 

EMC-Directive

Ecodesign requirements for 

local space heaters

The technical documentation and the full compliance with the standards listed 
below proves the conformity oft he product with the requirements oft he  
above-mentioned EU Directive:

Safety of household and similar 
electrical appliances - Part 1:  
General requirements

EN 60335-1:2010 +A11:2004 + 
A1:2004 + A12:2006 + Corr.:2006 + 
A2:2006

Safety of household and similar 
electrical appliances - Part 2-30: 
Particular requirements for room 
heaters

EN 60335-2-30:2009 + Cor. :2010 + 
A11:2012

Vierkirchen, 01.01.2024 Christian Adams 
Director
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Produkt: Urządzenie grzewcze do montażu na ścianie

Typ: MINI 650; COMPACT 1000;  
COMPACT 1300; MIDI 1500; MIDI 1950; 
MAXI 2000; MAXI 2450; SLIM 1200; 
SLIM 1600; SLIM Tall 1600; SLIM 2000

Powyższe produkty są zgodne z postanowieniami następujących dyrektyw:

2014/35/UE 

2014/53/UE 

2011/65/UE 

2009/125/WE 

2014/30/UE

2015/1188/EU

Dyrektywa Niskonapięciowa Dyrektywa 

Radiowa RED 

Dyrektywa RoHS 

Dyrektywa Ekoprojekt 

Dyrektywa EMC

Wymogi dotyczące ekoprojektu dla 

miejscowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczeń

Zgodność wymienionych produktów z wytycznymi dyrektyw potwierdza 
dokumentacja techniczna oraz pełna zgodność z normą:

Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania 
elektrycznego sprzętu do  użytku 
domowego i  podobnego - Część 1: 
Wymagania ogólne

EN 60335-1:2010 +A11:2004 + 
A1:2004 + A12:2006 + Corr.:2006 + 
A2:2006

Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania 
elektrycznego sprzętu do  użytku 
domowego i  podobnego  - Część 2-30:  
Wymagania szczegółowe dotyczące 
ogrzewaczy pomieszczeń

EN 60335-2-30:2009 + Cor. :2010 + 
A11:2012

Vierkirchen, 01.01.2024 Christian Adams
Zarząd

D-051




